Date

08/18/2023 h  Valdosta 28-17W
08/25/2023 h  GlenOak 56-7 W
09/01/2023 h Mansfield Sr.51-10W
09/08/2023 h Elkhart  55-0 W

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING

--Points Per Game
FIRST DOWNS
--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

NET RUSHING YARDAGE
--Yards Gained Rushing
--Yards Lost Rushing
--Rushing Attempts
--Average Per Rush
--Average Per Game
--TDs Rushing

NET PASSING YARDAGE
--Att/Comp/Int
--Average Per Pass
--Average Per Catch
--Average Per Game
--TDs Passing

TOTAL NET OFFENSE
--Total Plays

--Average Per Play
--Average Per Game

(

KICK RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS
PUNTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS
INTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS

KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES/LOST
PUNTS/YARDS

--Average Per Punt

--Net Punt Average
KICKOFFS/YARDS
--Average Per Kick
--Touchback
PENALTIES/YARDS
--Average Per Game

TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME
3RD DOWN CONVERSIONS
--3rd Down Pct.

4RD DOWN CONVERSIONS
--4th Down Pct.

SCORE BY QUARTERS

Massillon
Opponents

1st

77
21

Loc Opponent Score Overall RecordTime

A WNRF

Attend

-0) 7:00pm O
-0 7:00pm O
-0 7:00pm O
-0 7:00pm O
Mass OPP
190 34

47.5 8.5

73 41

44 14

24 18

5 9

1115 279
1184 429

69 150

140 101

8.0 2.8
278.8 69.8

15 1

684 501

65/36/4 90/37/3

10.5 5.6
19.0 13.5
171.0 125.3
10 2
1799 780
205 191
8.8 4.1
449.8 195.0
10/147 14/186
14/138 1/2
3/16 4/52
14.7 13.3
9.9 2.0
5.3 13.0
1/1 8/5
7/232 25/859
33.1 34.4
32.9 28.8
30/1668 11/479
55.6 43.5
15 0

34/432 31/266
108.0 66.5
22:49 23:22
17/35 12/48
48.6% 25.0%
4/7 3/7
57.1% 42.9%

2nd 3rd 4th
62 28

3 0

23
10

Total

190
34



Rushing

Owens, DaOne
Mitchell, Peytton
Williams, Tra'Yon
Pringle, Dorian
Lenix, Mylen
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Slaughter, Jalen
Robinson, Shon
Moore, Eli
Wiggins, Kyler
Wright Jr, Michael
Williams, Jadyn
Pringle, Daylan
TEAM,

Carter, Jacques
Cupp, Bishop

Total

Passing
Slaughter, Jalen
Owens, DaOne
Moore, Eli
Total
Receiving
Wiggins, Kyler
Carter, Jacques
Gamble, Ja'Meir

Toles, Braylyn
Pringle, Daylan

G

N A D

Zimmerman, Deangelo

Wells, Ricardo
Louis Jr, Emy
Thigpen, Jadyce
Lenix, Mylen
Mitchell, Peytton

Total

Field Goals

Keller, Vincent

Scoring

Owens, DaOne
Pringle, Dorian
Keller, Vincent
Carter, Jacques
Wiggins, Kyler

G Att Gain Lost Net
4 21 432 6 426 20.3 6
4 47 362 8 354 75 1
2 5 53 3 50 10.0 O
4 19 94 6 88 46 5
2 8 48 5 43 54 1
4 7 50 4 46 6.6 O
4 9 59 18 41 46 O
2 2 19 0 19 95 0
2 2 19 0 19 95 0
3 3 20 1 19 6.3 0
4 5 18 0 18 3.6 1
4 4 5 1 4 10 1
3 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 O
4 3 0 4 -4 -1.3 0
3 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 O
1 3 5 7 -2 -0.7 O
4 140 1184 69 1115 8.0 15
Effic Att Cmp Int Pct Yds TD
212.0 31 19 3 0.61 392 6
174.8 26 14 1 0.54 241 4
91.1 8 3 0038 51 O

182.2 65 36

(0]

No.
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FGM/FGAPct

4 0.6 684 10

Yds Avg TD Long

118
256
84
41
24
62
34
32
28
9
-4

684

16.9
42.7
14.0

8.2

6.0
20.7
34.0
32.0
28.0

9.0
-4.0

19.0

OO HOHOFRLEFEWN

10

01- 20- 30- 40- 50-

19 29 39 49 99

Avg TD Long Avg/G

75 106.5
56 88.5
23 25.0
21 22.0
15 21.5
15 11.5
21 10.3
13 9.5
11 9.5
13 6.3
11 4.5
2 1.0

0 -0.3

0 -1.0

0 -1.7

5 -2.0
75 278.8
Long Avg/G
71 98.0
33 60.3
34 25.5
71 171.0
Avg/G

30 39.3
71 85.3
31 21.0
17 13.7
9 8.0
36 20.7
34 34.0
32 16.0
28 28.0
9 4.5
0 -1.0
71 171.0
LgM/LgABIk
0/28 0

0/10% 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

6 0/0 0/0
5 0/0 0/0
0 0/1 24/25
3 0/0 0/0
3 0/0 0/0

PATs
TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

cNoNoNoNe)

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

[eNeoNeNeNo)

[eNeoNeNeNo)

36
30
24
18
18



Mitchell, Peytton
Lenix, Mylen
Williams, Jadyn
Wright Jr, Michael
Thigpen, Jadyce
Vaughan, Adonis
Louis Jr, Emy

Zimmerman, Deangelo

Toles, Braylyn
Gamble, Ja'Meir
TEAM,

Herrera, Mateo
Corsale, Gregory

Total
Interceptions

McConnell, Vito
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Pringle, Daylan

Total
Punting

Slaughter, Jalen
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Moore, Eli

Total
Punt Returns

Wiggins, Kyler
Liebler, Zachary
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Toles, Braylyn
Lemon, Lennox

Total
Kick Returns

Williams, Jadyn
Lemon, Lennox
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Harris Jr, Richard
Lynch, Camden

Total

All Purpose Yds
Owens, DaOne
Mitchell, Peytton

Carter, Jacques
Wiggins, Kyler

OCOOKRKEFEEKEFRKF 9 H =

N
N

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/1

No.

1
5
1

7

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1

26/27

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

[cNeoloNololololoNoleNeNoNe)

0/0 O

No. Yds

Yds
35
167
30

232

-
o

Avg Long

35.0
33.4
30.0

33.1

No. Yds

60
37
36

== WA U

14 138

No. Yds

46
35
34
22
8
2

P, EFE,NNW

10 147

35
49
30

49

G Rush Rec PR KOR IR MR

4
4
3
3

426
354

-5 256
19 118 6

0

0
-4 0
0
0

(eoNoloNe]

0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 O 6
0/0 0 1 2
0/0 0 O 1
0/0 0 O 1
0/0 0 1 190
Avg TD Long
16.0 0 16
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 0
5.3 0 16
TB FC I20 Blkd
0 O 0 0

1 2 0 0

0 O 0 0

1 2 0 0
Avg TD Long
12.0 1 48
9.3 0 15
12.0 0 18
5.0 0 5
0.0 0 0
9.9 1 48
Avg TD Long
15.3 0 19
17.5 0 21
17.0 0 24
22.0 0 22
8.0 0 8
2.0 0 2
14.7 0 24
Tot Avg/G

0 0 426 106.5
0 0 350 87.5
0 0 251 83.7
0O 0 197 65.7



Gamble, Ja'Meir
Pringle, Dorian
Zimmerman, Deangelo
Hackenbracht, Tyler
Lenix, Mylen
Williams, Jadyn
Williams, Tra'Yon
Toles, Braylyn
Slaughter, Jalen
Liebler, Zachary
Lemon, Lennox
Wells, Ricardo
Louis Jr, Emy
Thigpen, Jadyce
Pringle, Daylan
Robinson, Shon
Moore, Eli

Wright Jr, Michael
McConnell, Vito
Harris Jr, Richard
Lynch, Camden
Cupp, Bishop
TEAM,

Total
Total Offensive Yds

Owens, DaOne
Slaughter, Jalen
Mitchell, Peytton
Pringle, Dorian
Moore, Eli
Williams, Tra'Yon
Gamble, Ja'Meir
Lenix, Mylen
Wiggins, Kyler
Robinson, Shon
Wright Jr, Michael
Williams, Jadyn
Pringle, Daylan
Cupp, Bishop
TEAM,

Carter, Jacques

Total

4 46 84 O

4 8 0 O

3 0 62 O

4 0 0 36

2 43 9 0

4 4 0 O

2 50 0 O

3 0 41 5

4 41 0 O

4 0 0 37

3 0O 0 O

1 0 34 O

2 0 32 O

1 0 28 O

3 -1 24 0

2 19 0 O

2 19 0 O

4 18 0 O

3 0O 0 O

1 0O 0 O

1 0O 0 O

1 -2 0 0

4 4 0 O

4 1115 684 138
G Plays Rush
4 47 426
4 40 41
4 47 354
4 19 88
2 10 19
2 5 50
4 7 46
2 8 43
3 3 19
2 2 19
4 5 18
4 4 4
3 1 -1
1 3 -2
4 3 -4
3 1 -5
4 205 1115
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147 16

Pass

241
392

[cNeoloNololololololNoeNol ool

684

164
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Total

667
433
354
88
70
50
46
43
19
19
18

DakStats by Daktronics Inc. Brookings, SD
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449.8


http://www.dakstats.com/
http://www.daktronics.com/

